
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:320
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2000
STRENGHTENING OF INDIAN INVESTMENT CENTRE
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to strengthen the Indian Investment Centre for better coordination with NRIs to attract foreign direct investment; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action initiated by the Government in this regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE ( BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)
(a)&(b): The Government has taken up for consideration a proposal to restructure and strengthen the Indian Investment Centre to address the needs of the Non - Resident Indians and other foreign investors particularly of small and medium enterprises.
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